RECEIVED

## **WELL COMPLETION FORM**

DPERATOR: License #4629  lame: Brito Oil Company, Inc.  ddress 1:1700 N. Waterfront Pkwy,	
1700 N. Waterfront Pkwy	Spot Description: S/2 NE SE
ddress 1:	S/2_NE_SE_Sec. 19 Twp. 15 S. R. 32 ☐ East  West
oddress 2: Bldg. 300, Suite C	1,700 Feet from North / South Line of Section
Sity: Wichita State: KS Zip: 67206 +	
Contact Person: Raul F. Brito	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
	□NE □NW ☑SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License # 30606	County: Logan
Hame: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.	Lease Name: Fairleigh "A" Well #: 1-19
Vellsite Geologist: Paul Gunzelman	Field Name: WC
Purchaser: NA	Producing Formation:
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2798 Kelly Bushing:2803
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4452 Plug Back Total Depth: 4452
	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 220 Feet
☐ Oil ☐ WSW ☐ SWD ☐ SIOW ☐ SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes V No
OG GSW Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set:Feet
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
f Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Operator:	
Vell Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD	Chloride content: 11000 ppm Fluid volume: 670 bbls
Conv. to GSW	Dewatering method used: Evaporation
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Permit #:	Operator Name:
Dual Completion Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:
SWD Permit #:	QuarterSecTwpS. R East West
ENHR Permit #:	
GSW Permit #:	County: Permit #:
06/02/2010 6/09/2010 06/09/2010	·
16/02/2010 6/09/2010 06/09/2010 06/09/2010 Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	

Date: 07/19/2010

Title: President

Geologist Report Received

UIC Distribution

Side Two

Ŷ

Lease Name: Fairleigh "A" Operator Name: Brito Oil Company, Inc. Sec. 19 Twp 15 S. R. 32 East V West County: Logan INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval. time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report. **V** Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum ☐ Sample ✓ Yes **Drill Stem Tests Taken** (Attach Additional Sheets) Datum Name RECEIVED Top Samples Sent to Geological Survey ✓ Yes No 609 Anhydrite 2196 1111 2 1 2010 ✓ No Yes Cores Taken 2214 589 B/Anhv ✓ Yes No Electric Log Run 3729 Heebner -926 **Electric Log Submitted Electronically** √ Yes No KCC WICHITA 3768 -965 (If no, Submit Copy) Lansing 4031 -1228Stark Shale List All E. Logs Run: -1493 Fort Scott 4296 Comp Density Neutron-Dual Ind, Micro, Sonic 4452 -1649 Mississippi CASING RECORD ✓ New Used Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc. Size Hole # Sacks Type and Percent Purpose of String Drilled Set (In O.D.) Lbs. / Ft. Depth Used Additives Surface Csg 12 1/4" 8 5/8" 23# 220' Common 175 3% cc 2% gel ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives Top Bottom Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record Shots Per Foot Depth Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) TUBING RECORD: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run: Size: Yes \_\_\_ No Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method: Flowing Pumping Gas Lift Other (Explain) Gas-Oil Ratio **Estimated Production** Water Bbls. Gas Bbls. Gravity Per 24 Hours **DISPOSITION OF GAS:** METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL: Open Hole Dually Comp. Commingled Perf. Vented Sold Used on Lease (Submit ACO-4) (Submit ACO-5) (If vented, Submit ACO-18.) Other (Specify)

### Fairliegh A #1-19

Ria #8

Operator:

Brito Oil Company, Inc.

Contractor

Murfin Drilling Company, Inc.

CONFIDENTIAL
JUL 1 9 2010

Fairleigh Ranch Prospect-

App. S/2 NE SE

Sec. 19-T15S-R32W Logan County, Kansas Call Depth: 3300'

Spud: 06/01/10

TD:

Contact Person: Raul F. Brito

Phone: 316-263-8787

KCC

Well site Geologist: Paul Gunzelman

API#: 15-109-20,914

Casing: 8 5/8" @ '

Elevation: 2798' GL, 2803'KB

#### **DAILY INFORMATION:**

06/02/10 MIRU. Drilled 220' 12 3/4" hole. Set 5 joints (Tally 212.86') at 220' w/ 175 sks Comm 3% CC 2% gel. Plug dwn at 8:30pm. Drilled out at 4:30am (6/03).

06/03/10 Drilling at 550'. Drilled 550'/24hrs

06/04/10 Drilling at 2170'. Drilled 1620'/24hrs.

06/05/10 Drilling at 3080'. Drilled 910'/24hrs.

06/06/10 Drilling at 3575'. Drilled 495'/24hrs.

06/07/10 Drilling at 4026'. Drilled 451'/24hrs.

06/08/10 Going back to bottom after DST#1 at 4234'. Drilled 208'/24hrs. **DST#1** 4154-4234 (Marm & Alta) 30-30-30-30/Rec: 1' DM w/ oil spots. FP's 21-21#, 22-22#. SIP's 33-28#.

06/09/10 RTD 4509'. Drilled 275'/24hrs. TOH for log. No pay zones on e-logs. P&A

1<sup>st</sup> plug @ 2205' w/ 25 sks, 2<sup>nd</sup> plug @ 1100' w/ 100 sks, 3<sup>rd</sup> plug @ 270' w/ 40 sks, 4<sup>th</sup> plug @ 40' w/ 10 sks. RH 30 sks, MH 15 sks. 60/40 Poz, 4% gel, ½# FloCel. Plug dwn at 10:00PM.

State plugger: Ray Dinkel. Rig released at 2:00 am 6/10/10.

RECEIVED

JUL 2 1 2010

KCC WICHITA

	Brito Oil Co.					J.O. Farmer, Inc		
	Fairleigh A #1-19					Fairleigh #1		
	S/2 NE SE					NE SW SE		
	Sec. 19-T15S-R32W 2803' KB					Sec. 30-T15S-R32W 2856' KB		
Formation	Sample Tops	Datum	Ref	Log Tops	Datum	Ref	Log Tops	Datum
Anhydrite	2191	+612	-8	2196	+609	-13	2236	+620
B/Anhydrite	2212	+591	-7	2214	+589	-9	2258	+598
Heebner	3726	-923	+4	3729	-926	+1	3783	-927
Lansing	3765	-962	+3	3768	-965	Flat	3821	-965
Muncie Crk	3937	-1134	+7	3940	-1137	+4	3997	-1141
Stark	4028	-1225	+6	4031	-1228	+3	4087	-1231
BKC	4116	-1313	+5	4112	-1309	+9	4175	-1319
Marmaton	4147	-1344	+10	4146	-1343	+11	4210	-1354
Fort Scott	4293	-1490	+15	4296	-1493	+12	4360	-1509
Cherokee	4322	-1519	+13	4324	-1521	+11	4389	-1533
Johnson Zn	4366	-1563	+13	4367	-1564	+12	4432	-1576
Mississippi	4450	-1647		4452	-1649	+63	4568	-1712
Total Depth	4509						4652	

# ALLIEL CEMENTING CO., LLC. 038871

CUNFIDENTIAL REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 JUL 19 2010 SERVICE POINT: RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 RANGE LOCATION DOKL 570 Elke OLD OR NEW Circle one) To Pa NOEINO CONTRACTOR **OWNER** TYPE OF JOB **HOLE SIZE** T.D. **CEMENT** CASING SIZE 895 **DEPTH** AMOUNT ORDERED **TUBING SIZE DEPTH** DRILL PIPE TOOL PRES. MAX <u>MINIMUM</u> COMMON MEAS. LINE POZMIX **CEMENT LEFT IN CSG GEL CHLORIDE** DISPLACEMENT 13,0585 860 ASC **@ EQUIPMENT** RECEIVED **PUMP TRUCK** CEMENTER 422 HELPER **BULK TRUCK** DRIVER **BULK TRUCK** @ DRIVER HANDLING MILEAGE*ID & SA* REMARKS: SERVICE DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE **EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE** MANIFOLD CHARGE TO: DA TOTAL /22 STREET STATE PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner orcontractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. SALES TAX (If Any) -TOTAL CHARGES \_\_ PRINTED NAME **DISCOUNT** IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

#### ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 039270 JUL 1 9 2010 REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 SERVICE POINT: **RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665** ONDER KI CALLED OUT SEC. TWP RANGE ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH 1:00pm 10/00/20 Frenzelvis COUNTY WELL# 1-19 STATE LOCATION FAIRLY IN RANCH A LOSA OLD OR NEW (Circle one) Mursin CONTRACTOR **OWNER** TYPE OF JOB **CEMENT** T.D. **CASING SIZE DEPTH** AMOUNT ORDERED 220 4 Gogel **TUBING SIZE** <u>DEPTH</u> 41/2 DEPTH DEPTH <u>MINIMUM</u> **SHOE JOINT** CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. @ 20 CHLORIDE **DISPLACEMENT** ASC **EQUIPMENT** £ (0-51A) @ 2 **PUMP TRUCK** CEMENTER RECEIVED 431 HELPER 12 4114 **BULK TRUCK** <del>JUL 2 1 2010</del> Let bus 394 DRIVER KCC WICHITA **BULK TRUCK** DRIVER HANDLING X5KYmile **REMARKS:** TOTAL 4289 255K5 @ 00 5K5 @ **SERVICE** 5/6 EXES 40 **DEPTH OF JOB** MY PUMP TRUCK CHARGE B H **EXTRA FOOTAGE** MILEAGE @ MANIFOLD \_ @ @ Brido 01 (0. CHARGE TO: TOTAL 1395 PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

6-9-10

**HOLE SIZE** 

**DRILL PIPE** 

PRES. MAX

MEAS. LINE

TOOL

PERFS.

DATE

LEASE

	_@
	@
	<b></b>
	TOTAL 4000
SALES TAX (If Any)	
TOTAL CHARGES	
DISCOUNT	IF PAID IN 30 DAYS